Southwark Council

NOTIFICATION OF KEY DECISION TO BE TAKEN GENERAL EXCEPTION NOTICE

DETAIL O OF DECICION	
DETAILS OF DECISION	
Title of Report	Gateway 1 / 2 Procurement Strategy Approval and Award of Contract for the Design Development of Lyndhurst Primary School, and Gateway 1 Procurement Strategy Approval for the Construction works and their Management of Lyndhurst Primary School
Description/Nature of matter requiring Key Decision	To approve the procurement strategy and award of contract for design services at Lyndhurst Primary School and to approve the award of contract for construction works and their management at Lyndhurst Primary School.
Decision taker	Strategic Director of Finance and Corporate Services
Date by which Key Decision must be taken	December 2012
Reason why it was impracticable for decision to be on the Forward Plan	The decision was previously listed in the forward plan for October 2012. During the preparation of the officer report, further information was requested by the strategic director of finance and corporate services, to inform his decision. Officers were unable to obtain this information in time for the decision to be taken in October.
Reason why the decision cannot wait for inclusion in the next Forward Plan	The next forward plan relates to decisions to be taken in January 2013. The decision cannot wait until then as this will result in a delay to the overall programme, including the construction start date of July 2013. This date will need to be met in order to ensure that the works are completed before the September 2014 term start date.
ORIGINATING AUTHOR'S DETAILS	
Name	Sam Fowler, Southwark Schools for the Future Project Director
Contact Number	020 7525 5095
Email	Sam.Fowler@southwark.gov.uk
Address	Council Offices 160 Tooley Street London SE1 2QH

lan Millichap Proper Constitutional Officer

Dated: 19 November 2012